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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OIHO

In Re:

Joni E. Statzer (#0067179)

RESPONDENT

Cincitmati Bar Association

RELATOR

Case # 03-1109

RELATOR'S MO1'ION TO STAY
RESPONDENT'S PETITION FOR
REINSTATMENT

Relator, Cincinnati Bar Association, hereby moves the Court to stay Respondent's

Petition for Reinstatement for the reasons set forth in the memorandum below. Relator

requests that this motion be considered in conjunction with Respondent's Petition for

Reinstateinent.

Memorandum in Support

On December 31, 2003, Respondent was suspended for violating DR 1-102 (A)

(4), which prohibits conduet involving dishonesty or fraud. While Respondent was under

disciplinary investigation, a deposition was taken of her former legal assistant. At this

deposition, Respondent presented a number of cassette tapes and implied they contained

content that would impeach or embarrass the witness. In fact, the tapes were empty or the

contents were unrelated to ttie deposition.

According to this Court's docket, on July 14, 2004, mail sent to Respondent was

returned; her P.O. Box was closed, and the nlail could not be forwarded. The docket also

shows returned mail in October 2004.
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On July 5, 2004, shortly before Respondent stopped receiving mail from this

Court, a warrant was issued for her arrest. According to a Hamilton County Sherriff's

detective wlio investigated, on or about June 15, 2004, Respondent obtained two Botox

injections, one Restylane injection, and foil highlights from Identity Hair Salon & Spa.

These services were valued at $948.00. Respondcnt allegedly drove off without paying

for the services. A criminal coniplaint was filed against her in the Hamilton County

Mtmicipal Court charging a violation of RC 2913.02, a felony of the fifth degree. See

Exhibits A,B and C.

The arrest warrant that was issued on July 5, 2004, could not be executed because

Respondent's location was uiiki-iown. Only upon receipt of Respondent's Petition for

Reinstatement did Relator learn of her whereabouts. Respondent's address has lieen

forwarded to the fugitive warrant section of the Haniilton CoLuity Sheriff s Office.

Wherefore, Relator requests tliat Respondent's Petition for Reinstatement be

stayed pending Relator's disciplinary investigation of Respondent's niisconduct.

Respectfully Submitted,

CINCINNATI BAR ASSOCIATION

z-l

William. Clements (#0012686)
35 E. ' venth St., Suite 710
Cincinnati, OH 45202
Phone: (513) 721-6500
Fax: (513) 763-6415

Robert J. Hollingsworth (#0012439)
537 E. Pete Rose Way, Suite 400
Cincimiati, OH 45202
Phone: (513) 852-8229
Fax: (513) 852-8222
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby cerlify that a copy of the foregoing Relator's Motion for Order to Appear and
Show Cause was mailed by first class U.S. mail, postage prepaid, to Joni E. Woodbum,
Respondent, 14169 Locust Ln., Nanrpa , ID 45202, on this 20 "' day of May, 2010.

Edwin W. Patterson lII (#0019701)
General Counsel
Cincinnati Bar Association
225 East Sixth St., 20° Floor
Cincinnati, OII 45202
Phone (513) 699-1403
Fax (513) 381-0528
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•STATE OF OHIO

/CITY OF CINCINNATI/

AFFIDAVIT

CAS^ NO.I.Co../...(^' !4

DA+ ..... ..... .. . . ...... 7'..J'r_7^.Y_...........

HAMILTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT

.............:............. ... . .. . ......
............................... ............

C^^^,^ .fl..z^......y^^Z ..................... .......:
Before me personally came .... ....... (I -------^Ck-..L.\Fh73.S.^Ld^-._._............... ........................................ who, being uly sworn

.... . ...................-...^..^.. day of ....... . .V.............................. -..._ 2Q _. ^ .acco+r7ding to ylâw, states that on or about^the .... . ........... ^ 5^^

at ..1.IJ.{).Q ..1.!1Qt^^f?.f^1 `Q.r..l.7-^. Ohio, .........^4^..1.!f ................ . . did * ...KF!^.^... tls.^ ....-----
(neme of accueed) *

_ ^.^..^Zor_X...^N^^C^(A^1c.t ..Q^?.i..
:.GO._..,.._%.....^Rs^t.^G......^?

--------- ......
................................... ............ ............................ . . .................... .................................... . ... ....... {........................_.............{... ........

------^ ....... ....................... ---............. ............ ------- ----------------- ............................ ........ ................................ {---- ................------ ---- ....F._---------

.................................................................... .... ............. ....... ................................ _..------------ 1..... .......... _.......--------------- I..................

........ .................... ....... .......................................... ........................._.............. ............. ............. ._._......... I .......... ....... ...._.- - ----- ------- I ----- . ..-._.....

Location of offense ^4C.. _47 ^ ' ....... ... . ..
78a4 Mdr^6oMFxq Rb _

...........l^d.v^^.
Sworn efore me, and subscribed in my presence this

....................... _.........---.._...---... day of ......... .._--------------..

ou t !̂ tNEl^6^^lt

ComD^npntl Witpem n , ' ^ r}

°*State the offense you a1b
D5972$7

facts and evidence,that iead you to be
offenxe. -` ^5 /^

LIST BELOW NAi'vIE, ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF WITNESSES IN ORDER OF

...,..........,................. _................. _.......... -..................--......... -...........................................
Name Address

Name A h+Wn(Jjpgr

lihone No.

Eihone No,

. ^t 1^ }... . ......... . .. .. .. ...... .. .. ... . .. ..... . . . . . .. ... X -- ----. . _ ... ... . . I ..... . .... . ..r , ry

Sts3s^^

r 5 i

Name C AH^4.7 iNd I,^t'llV1^ 1

v^^ t ^ r
^l

I,kcnT %t TY CLFRi nr I^^ I URTS
--__U)srU 1 Y l}LExK

...... ...... .........

5^s;c ^

.............................
Dsputy Clerk

ieve that he did in fact [commit the

THEIR IMPORTANCE

EXHIBIT
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2913.02(A) (1)TH.EFT [Ml] [FS) IF4J (F31 iF21 CASE NO. 0VC0 at/^2)

COMPLAINT
HAMILTON COTJNTY MUNICIPAT. COURT

STATE OF OHIO vs. Jont Statzer

LKA 43601Cilby Rd.

Cleves, Oh 45002

Det. W m. Rarrick, being 8rst duly cautioned and sworn, deposcs and says that

Joni Statzer, on or about the 150t day ofJune, 2004, in Hamilton County, Staie of L

did, with purpose to deprive Identity Hair Salon and Spa, the owner of property, to- 't Two Botox Injection
Restylane Injection and One Foil Hair Highlight valued at $948.00,

knowingly obtain controI over said property or services without Ihe consent of

the person authorized to give consent, contrary to and in violation of Section 2913.0 ofthe Rcvised

Code of Ohio, a felony of the fitth degree.

The complainant states that this complaint is based on My investigation along with Nhe statements made by
employees.

Sworn to and subscnbed bofore me this __5__day of

omry Public/ uty dge Conmtai nt

ofHanrilton Cuunty Municipal Couwt)
GREGORY HAR'rMANN

D 7'Jjffi27 Ilt

11021 Ilamilton Ave.

Cincinnati, Ob 45231
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